| CEQA: Cali | fornia Envir | ronmental Quality Act | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| | | NOTICE OF DE | TERM | MINATION |
| То: | \boxtimes | Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 | From: | City of Long Beach |
| | | Sacramento, CA 95814 | | Long Beach Development Services |
| | \boxtimes | County Clerk | | 411 West Ocean Blvd., 3rd Floor, |
| | | County of Los Angeles | | Long Beach, CA 90802 |
| | | 12400 Imperial Highway | | |
| | | Room 1201 (1st Floor) | <u>A</u> pplica | nt: Jan van Dijs Inc. |
| | | Norwalk, California 90650 | | |
| - | PCH Proj | Notice of Determination in compliance with Sec | | |
| 201503 | 31034 | Gina Casillas, F | lanner | 562-570-6879 |
| | | buse Number Lead Agency Conta earinghouse) | | Area Code/Telephone/Extension |
| 201-24 | 5 West P | acific Coast Highway and 1827 Pacific Ave | nue | |
| | Location | | | |
| Plan th compris square 25,398 private | at include sed of stu feet of gr square fe | es 138 dwelling units and 25,000 square fee udio, one-bedroom, two-bedroom, and three rocery store and approximately 2,000 squar eet of open space, which includes commercate open space. | et of ground- b-bedroom ui e foot café. | located within the amended Midtown Specific floor commercial. The dwelling units would be nits. The commercial space would include 23,000 The proposed project would also provide a total of ce, common open space, amenities, and semi- |
| This is | to advise | that the City of Long Beach | | has approved the above described |
| 11113 13 | to advise | (∑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re | esponsible A | |
| project | on <u>F</u> | February 2, 2021 and has made the follow (Date) | ing determir | nations regarding the above described project: |
| 1. | The pro | oject [⊠ will □ will not] have a significant | effect on the | environment. |
| 2. | ⊠ A | An Addendum to a certified Environmental I the provisions of CEQA. | mpact Repo | rt was prepared for this project pursuant to |
| | | A Negative Declaration was prepared for thi | s project pur | suant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| 3. | Mitigation | on measures [🖂 were 🗌 were not] made | a condition | of the approval of the project. |
| 4. | A mitiga | ation reporting or monitoring plan [🗵 was [| ☐ was not] | adopted for this project. |
| 5. | A State | ment of Overriding Considerations [🛛 was | ☐ was not | adopted for this project. |
| 6. | Finding | s [⊠were ⊡were not] made pursuant to t | he provision | s of CEQA. |

| CEQA: California Environmental Quality Act | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| This is to certify that the final EIR Addendum and th | e record of project approval is available to the General Public at: | | | | |
| City of Long Beach, Development Services Planning Bureau, 411 West Ocean Blvd, 3rd Floor, Long Beach, California 90802 | | | | | |
| Date received for filing and posting at OPR: | | | | | |
| ginas casilles | Planner | | | | |
| Signature (Public Agency) | Title | | | | |